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Notice No.  127/2021 dated 23.08.2021 

AALLLL  IINNDDIIAA  IINNSSTTIITTUUTTEE  OOFF  MMEEDDIICCAALL  SSCCIIEENNCCEESS  
EEXXAAMMIINNAATTIIOONN  SSEECCTTIIOONN  

AANNSSAARRII  NNAAGGAARR,,  NNEEWW  DDEELLHHII--  111100660088  
 

Notice No. 127/2021 dated 23.08.2021 
 
 

SUBJECT WISE MERIT LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SELECTED & WAIT LIST CANDIDATES FOR 
FOREIGN NATIONAL/SPONSORED CATEGORY 

 

 
Foreign National/Sponsored Candidates: AIIMS, New Delhi (MD/MS) 

 

Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9507256 6258 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9560921 9349 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-1     
9515876 9762 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-2     
9502905 12028 Dermatology &  Venereology                Sponsored        WL-3     
9534438 12390 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-4     
9567349 13124 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-5     
9517425 13904 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-6     
9529613 15145 Dermatology &  Venereology                Sponsored        WL-7     
9552802 15691 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-8     
9562791 15784 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-9     
9509372 16638 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-10    
9551094 17693 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-11    
9551513 18452 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-12    
9518181 19317 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-13    
9560955 21658 Dermatology &  Venereology                Sponsored        WL-14    
9546925 22124 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-15    
9553049 24652 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-16    
9552262 25805 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-17    
9513664 27249 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-18    
9500151 27931 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-19    
9542379 29151 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-20    
9553450 29263 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-21    
9511447 29767 Dermatology &  Venereology                Foreign National WL-22    
9503636 8535 Emergency Medicine                        Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9527236 10118 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9509210 15326 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-1     
9505376 17090 Emergency Medicine                        Foreign National WL-2     
9549320 17094 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-3     
9518300 20775 Emergency Medicine                        Foreign National WL-4     
9566896 25760 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-5     
9538616 25780 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-6     
9537743 25791 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-7     
9503612 12178 Geriatric Medicine                        Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9530865 13080 Geriatric Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-1     
9514956 24408 Geriatric Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-2     
9519722 24728 Geriatric Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-3     
9528732 24770 Geriatric Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-4     
9536180 28697 Geriatric Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-5     
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9557843 29968 Geriatric Medicine                        Foreign National WL-6     
9549367 30072 Geriatric Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-7     
9548055 28077 Lab. Medicine                             Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9561871 17576 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9539758 21437 Ophthalmology                             Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9511304 21948 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-1     
9551098 22488 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-2     
9526576 23234 Ophthalmology                             Sponsored        WL-3     
9556401 25261 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-4     
9562327 28736 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-5     
9513411 29678 Ophthalmology                             Sponsored        WL-6     
9539071 29740 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-7     
9562473 17405 Pathology                                 Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9558500 18858 Physical Medicine Rehabilitation         Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9561889 22540 Physical Medicine Rehabilitation         Sponsored        WL-1     
9513790 142 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9507605 484 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9570906 1800 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9540049 1928 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-1     
9528975 3112 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-2     
9566428 4008 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-3     
9551421 4378 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-4     
9551943 4797 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-5     
9502482 4911 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-6     
9567265 5428 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-7     
9535355 5975 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-8     
9562408 6090 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-9     
9504456 6385 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-10    
9554995 7591 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-11    
9525561 8367 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-12    
9537701 8571 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-13    
9500911 9935 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-14    
9564987 12209 Radiodiagnosis                            Sponsored        WL-15    
9543456 13040 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-16    
9548374 13215 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-17    
9511660 13603 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-18    
9520473 13772 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-19    
9548757 15224 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-20    
9501095 16156 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-21    
9540719 17562 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-22    
9539262 17972 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-23    
9571451 18791 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-24    
9500288 18838 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-25    
9571390 18890 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-26    
9501181 19783 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-27    
9534298 20319 Radiodiagnosis                            Sponsored        WL-28    
9540797 20825 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-29    
9571909 21478 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-30    
9558979 22417 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-31    
9515498 23348 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-32    
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9568988 24272 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-33    
9539468 24869 Radiodiagnosis                            Sponsored        WL-34    
9520741 25048 Radiodiagnosis                            Sponsored        WL-35    
9510411 25978 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-36    
9554111 26160 Radiodiagnosis                            Sponsored        WL-37    
9557872 26713 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-38    
9549291 26883 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-39    
9554065 27411 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-40    
9569038 28767 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-41    
9516355 29582 Radiodiagnosis                            Sponsored        WL-42    
9506001 29611 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-43    
9561960 29913 Radiodiagnosis                            Foreign National WL-44    
9501949 28792 Transfusion Medicine                      Sponsored        Seat Allotted 

No Candidate/s Applied/Appeared/Qualified in the following subjects: Anatomy, Biochemistry, Biophysics, Community 
Medicine, Forensic Medicine, Microbiology, Palliative Medicine, Pharmacology & Physiology. 
 
Foreign National/Sponsored Candidates: AIIMS, Rishikesh (MD/MS) 
 

Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9502434 15958 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9558916 17388 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9508287 19079 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-1     
9570547 22562 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-2     
9562422 25731 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-3     
9519374 28159 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-4     
9518011 29111 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-5     
9503636 8535 Emergency Medicine                        Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9527236 10118 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9509210 15326 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-1     
9505376 17090 Emergency Medicine                        Foreign National WL-2     
9549320 17094 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-3     
9518300 20775 Emergency Medicine                        Foreign National WL-4     
9566896 25760 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-5     
9538616 25780 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-6     
9537743 25791 Emergency Medicine                        Sponsored        WL-7     
9543701 20436 ENT                                       Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9500386 22319 ENT                                       Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9512964 23158 ENT                                       Foreign National WL-1     
9504874 9322 General Medicine                          Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9519655 14827 General Medicine                          Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9540026 17050 General Medicine                          Foreign National WL-1     
9524730 17083 General Medicine                          Foreign National WL-2     
9542289 18264 General Medicine                          Foreign National WL-3     
9544899 25596 General Medicine                          Foreign National WL-4     
9551123 25969 General Medicine                          Sponsored        WL-5     
9520309 28277 General Medicine                          Sponsored        WL-6     
9506604 29173 General Medicine                          Foreign National WL-7     
9560374 29812 General Medicine                          Foreign National WL-8     
9502438 30262 General Medicine                          Sponsored        WL-9     
9515722 775 General Surgery                           Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9504198 2163 General Surgery                           Foreign National Seat Allotted 
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9561329 4365 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-1     
9501460 5478 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-2     
9543934 9487 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-3     
9546292 9663 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-4     
9545159 9840 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-5     
9570604 11118 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-6     
9529932 12148 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-7     
9508190 12215 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-8     
9536248 12700 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-9     
9531690 14895 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-10    
9537899 15266 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-11    
9512422 15926 General Surgery                           Sponsored        WL-12    
9534381 16452 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-13    
9547979 17046 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-14    
9557855 17291 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-15    
9556475 18030 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-16    
9560152 19727 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-17    
9511046 20392 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-18    
9560123 20631 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-19    
9517397 21815 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-20    
9540359 24401 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-21    
9507413 24406 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-22    
9541577 24597 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-23    
9566849 27855 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-24    
9515263 28252 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-25    
9505070 28664 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-26    
9517478 28721 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-27    
9549516 29227 General Surgery                           Sponsored        WL-28    
9529102 16434 Nuclear Medicine                          Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9560671 20472 Nuclear Medicine                          Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9529465 22841 Nuclear Medicine                          Sponsored        WL-1     
9518727 29609 Nuclear Medicine                          Sponsored        WL-2     
9501938 4800 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9549131 9430 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9551882 12244 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-1     
9506459 12255 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-2     
9544546 12296 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-3     
9544440 13218 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-4     
9516211 14130 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-5     
9548768 14867 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-6     
9569753 15382 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-7     
9568249 15984 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-8     
9511307 18302 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-9     
9509818 19494 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-10    
9535625 20536 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-11    
9506505 20948 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-12    
9538009 21340 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Sponsored        WL-13    
9533208 21979 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-14    
9552397 24402 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Sponsored        WL-15    
9532681 25049 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-16    
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9527810 25975 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-17    
9519819 26143 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-18    
9562190 26928 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-19    
9511639 28279 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-20    
9554902 29819 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-21    
9558702 30265 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-22    
9561871 17576 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9539758 21437 Ophthalmology                             Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9511304 21948 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-1     
9551098 22488 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-2     
9526576 23234 Ophthalmology                             Sponsored        WL-3     
9556401 25261 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-4     
9562327 28736 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-5     
9513411 29678 Ophthalmology                             Sponsored        WL-6     
9539071 29740 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-7     
9566140 1149 Paediatrics                               Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9563094 2008 Paediatrics                               Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9550601 2811 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-1     
9554003 6375 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-2     
9538810 6514 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-3     
9533590 6823 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-4     
9538724 9305 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-5     
9528648 9371 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-6     
9531711 10126 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-7     
9535124 10445 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-8     
9544641 11083 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-9     
9508703 12214 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-10    
9526648 12228 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-11    
9508261 14150 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-12    
9531809 15317 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-13    
9527214 17490 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-14    
9552882 17563 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-15    
9554184 19097 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-16    
9532709 19344 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-17    
9532097 19492 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-18    
9526188 19629 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-19    
9568305 20097 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-20    
9571346 20120 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-21    
9567159 20578 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-22    
9570258 21343 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-23    
9516863 21863 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-24    
9557225 22058 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-25    
9513558 22772 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-26    
9525396 22824 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-27    
9530973 22999 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-28    
9530778 23496 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-29    
9508349 24374 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-30    
9519106 25687 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-31    
9555321 27762 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-32    
9521684 28137 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-33    
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9527704 28432 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-34    
9530089 29548 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-35    
9506669 29724 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-36    
9568679 29775 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-37    
9556472 30037 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-38    
9562473 17405 Pathology                                 Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9558500 18858 Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation         Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9561889 22540 Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation         Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9533508 14787 Psychiatry                                Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9555696 19281 Psychiatry                                Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9502720 23677 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-1     
9512054 23976 Psychiatry                                Foreign National WL-2     
9506848 27990 Psychiatry                                Foreign National WL-3     
9566358 28412 Radiation Oncology                        Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9513790 142 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9507605 484 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9570906 1800 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-1     
9540049 1928 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-2     
9528975 3112 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-3     
9566428 4008 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-4     
9551943 4797 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-5     
9502482 4911 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-6     
9567265 5428 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-7     
9535355 5975 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-8     
9562408 6090 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-9     
9504456 6385 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-10    
9554995 7591 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-11    
9525561 8367 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-12    
9537701 8571 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-13    
9500911 9935 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-14    
9564987 12209 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Sponsored        WL-15    
9543456 13040 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-16    
9548374 13215 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-17    
9511660 13603 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-18    
9520473 13772 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-19    
9548757 15224 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-20    
9501095 16156 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-21    
9540719 17562 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-22    
9539262 17972 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-23    
9571451 18791 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-24    
9500288 18838 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-25    
9571390 18890 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-26    
9501181 19783 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-27    
9534298 20319 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Sponsored        WL-28    
9540797 20825 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-29    
9571909 21478 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-30    
9558979 22417 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-31    
9515498 23348 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-32    
9568988 24272 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-33    
9539468 24869 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Sponsored        WL-34    
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9520741 25048 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Sponsored        WL-35    
9510411 25978 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-36    
9554111 26160 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Sponsored        WL-37    
9557872 26713 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-38    
9549291 26883 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-39    
9554065 27411 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-40    
9569038 28767 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-41    
9516355 29582 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Sponsored        WL-42    
9506001 29611 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-43    
9561960 29913 Radiodiagnosis & Interventional Radiology Foreign National WL-44    
9502344 19634 Respiratory Medicine                      Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9550374 19850 Respiratory Medicine                      Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9529006 28243 Respiratory Medicine                      Sponsored        WL-1     
9554753 29214 Respiratory Medicine                      Foreign National WL-2     
9546375 29244 Respiratory Medicine                      Foreign National WL-3     
9501949 28792 Transfusion Medicine                      Sponsored        Seat Allotted 

No Candidate/s Applied/Appeared/Qualified in the following subjects: Anatomy, Biochemistry, Community Medicine & 
Family Medicine, Forensic Medicine & Toxicology, Microbiology, Pharmacology &, Physiology. 
 

Foreign National/Sponsored Candidates: AIIMS, Rishikesh   (MDS) 
Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9539692 43 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9552394 44 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9515395 152 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Sponsored        WL-1     
9556790 200 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-2     
9543692 275 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-3     
9553438 538 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-4     
9507918 546 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-5     
9524497 589 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-6     
9522804 640 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-7     
9547146 704 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-8     
9524759 723 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-9     
9506005 806 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-10    
9536682 807 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-11    
9504120 825 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-12    
9503141 826 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-13    
9561449 901 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-14    
9529639 937 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-15    
9506334 995 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Sponsored        WL-16    
9565639 1056 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-17    
9555547 1111 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-18    
9521524 1159 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-19    
9523503 1200 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-20    
9546017 1310 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-21    
9527543 1333 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-22    
9558605 1367 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-23    
9519285 1379 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-24    
9537193 1390 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-25    
9513530 1399 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-26    
9560011 1433 Dental- MDS(Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery) Foreign National WL-27    

 



 

8 
Notice No.  127/2021 dated 23.08.2021 

 

Foreign National Candidates: JIPMER Puducherry (MD/MS) 
 

Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9502434 15958 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9558916 17388 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-1     
9508287 19079 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-2     
9562422 25731 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-3     
9519374 28159 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-4     
9518011 29111 Anaesthesiology                           Foreign National WL-5     
9533508 14787 Psychiatry                                Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9555696 19281 Psychiatry                                Foreign National WL-1     
9506848 27990 Psychiatry                                Foreign National WL-2     
9515722 775 General Surgery                           Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9504198 2163 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-1     
9561329 4365 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-2     
9501460 5478 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-3     
9543934 9487 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-4     
9546292 9663 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-5     
9545159 9840 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-6     
9570604 11118 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-7     
9529932 12148 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-8     
9508190 12215 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-9     
9536248 12700 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-10    
9531690 14895 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-11    
9537899 15266 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-12    
9534381 16452 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-13    
9547979 17046 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-14    
9557855 17291 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-15    
9556475 18030 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-16    
9560152 19727 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-17    
9511046 20392 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-18    
9560123 20631 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-19    
9517397 21815 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-20    
9540359 24401 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-21    
9507413 24406 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-22    
9541577 24597 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-23    
9566849 27855 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-24    
9515263 28252 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-25    
9505070 28664 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-26    
9517478 28721 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-27    
9501938 4800 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9549131 9430 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-1     
9551882 12244 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-2     
9506459 12255 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-3     
9544546 12296 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-4     
9544440 13218 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-5     
9516211 14130 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-6     
9548768 14867 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-7     
9569753 15382 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-8     
9568249 15984 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-9     
9511307 18302 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-10    
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9509818 19494 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-11    
9535625 20536 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-12    
9506505 20948 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-13    
9533208 21979 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-14    
9532681 25049 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-15    
9527810 25975 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-16    
9519819 26143 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-17    
9562190 26928 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-18    
9511639 28279 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-19    
9554902 29819 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-20    
9558702 30265 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-21    
9561902 8055 Orthopedic Surgery                        Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9563181 14558 Orthopedic Surgery                        Foreign National WL-1     
9550650 17078 Orthopedic Surgery                        Foreign National WL-2     
9560245 21273 Orthopedic Surgery                        Foreign National WL-3     
9503902 28078 Orthopedic Surgery                        Foreign National WL-4     
9565699 29565 Orthopedic Surgery                        Foreign National WL-5     
9519957 30159 Orthopedic Surgery                        Foreign National WL-6  

    
 

Sponsored Candidates: JIPMER Puducherry (MD/MS) 
Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9566896 25760 Anaesthesiology                           Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9549320 17094 Immuno Hematology & Blood Transfusion     Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9548055 28077 Immuno Hematology & Blood Transfusion     Sponsored        WL-1     
9514985 28371 Immuno Hematology & Blood Transfusion     Sponsored        WL-2     
9513411 29678 Immuno Hematology & Blood Transfusion     Sponsored        WL-3     
9549367 30072 Immuno Hematology & Blood Transfusion     Sponsored        WL-4     
9527236 10118 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9503758 11971 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9502905 12028 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-1     
9564987 12209 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-2     
9519655 14827 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-3     
9529613 15145 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-4     
9535005 17104 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-5     
9558500 18858 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-6     
9539758 21437 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-7     
9560955 21658 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-8     
9506700 21921 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-9     
9561889 22540 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-10    
9502720 23677 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-11    
9519722 24728 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-12    
9528732 24770 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-13    
9538616 25780 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-14    
9551123 25969 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-15    
9554111 26160 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-16    
9529006 28243 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-17    
9520309 28277 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-18    
9536180 28697 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-19    
9518727 29609 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-20    
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Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9502438 30262 Paediatrics                               Sponsored        WL-21    
9512422 15926 General Surgery                           Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9523898 16831 General Surgery                           Sponsored        WL-1     
9529465 22841 General Surgery                           Sponsored        WL-2     
9537743 25791 General Surgery                           Sponsored        WL-3     
9509210 15326 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9538009 21340 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Sponsored        WL-1     
9552397 24402 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Sponsored        WL-2     
9516355 29582 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Sponsored        WL-3     

 
 

Sponsored Candidates: NIMHANS (MD/MS) 
 

Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9527236 10118 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        Seat Allotted 
9502905 12028 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-1     
9564987 12209 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-2     
9519655 14827 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-3     
9512422 15926 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-4     
9523898 16831 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-5     
9549320 17094 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-6     
9535005 17104 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-7     
9539758 21437 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-8     
9506700 21921 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-9     
9561889 22540 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-10    
9520522 23296 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-11    
9502720 23677 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-12    
9541717 23874 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-13    
9552397 24402 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-14    
9514956 24408 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-15    
9519722 24728 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-16    
9528732 24770 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-17    
9566896 25760 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-18    
9538616 25780 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-19    
9551123 25969 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-20    
9529006 28243 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-21    
9514985 28371 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-22    
9548566 28382 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-23    
9536180 28697 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-24    
9518727 29609 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-25    
9513411 29678 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-26    
9549367 30072 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-27    
9502438 30262 Psychiatry                                Sponsored        WL-28    
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Foreign National Candidates: PGIMER Chandigarh (MD/MS) 
Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9502434 15958 Anaesthesia                               Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9558916 17388 Anaesthesia                               Foreign National WL-1     
9508287 19079 Anaesthesia                               Foreign National WL-2     
9562422 25731 Anaesthesia                               Foreign National WL-3     
9519374 28159 Anaesthesia                               Foreign National WL-4     
9518011 29111 Anaesthesia                               Foreign National WL-5     
9507256 6258 Dermatology                               Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9560921 9349 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-1     
9515876 9762 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-2     
9534438 12390 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-3     
9567349 13124 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-4     
9517425 13904 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-5     
9552802 15691 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-6     
9562791 15784 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-7     
9509372 16638 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-8     
9551094 17693 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-9     
9551513 18452 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-10    
9518181 19317 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-11    
9569808 20022 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-12    
9546925 22124 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-13    
9553049 24652 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-14    
9552262 25805 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-15    
9511490 25984 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-16    
9513664 27249 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-17    
9500151 27931 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-18    
9542379 29151 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-19    
9553450 29263 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-20    
9511447 29767 Dermatology                               Foreign National WL-21    
9515722 775 General Surgery                           Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9504198 2163 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-1     
9561329 4365 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-2     
9501460 5478 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-3     
9543934 9487 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-4     
9546292 9663 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-5     
9545159 9840 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-6     
9570604 11118 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-7     
9529932 12148 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-8     
9508190 12215 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-9     
9536248 12700 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-10    
9531690 14895 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-11    
9537899 15266 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-12    
9534381 16452 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-13    
9547979 17046 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-14    
9557855 17291 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-15    
9556475 18030 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-16    
9560152 19727 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-17    
9511046 20392 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-18    
9560123 20631 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-19    
9517397 21815 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-20    
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Roll No. Over all Rank Department Apply Under Remarks                
9540359 24401 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-21    
9507413 24406 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-22    
9541577 24597 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-23    
9566849 27855 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-24    
9515263 28252 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-25    
9505070 28664 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-26    
9517478 28721 General Surgery                           Foreign National WL-27    
9509432 2506 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9553443 3837 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9568261 4257 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-1     
9534301 6112 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-2     
9509201 6501 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-3     
9537782 7761 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-4     
9565994 8175 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-5     
9518428 8548 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-6     
9511052 8989 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-7     
9519564 11913 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-8     
9537533 15098 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-9     
9544135 15152 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-10    
9540327 16537 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-11    
9565232 19108 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-12    
9518184 20467 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-13    
9568185 20715 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-14    
9554556 20879 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-15    
9564473 21787 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-16    
9547795 21888 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-17    
9569737 21980 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-18    
9511764 22012 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-19    
9535458 22683 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-20    
9563471 22937 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-21    
9518993 23899 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-22    
9507852 24200 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-23    
9526814 24219 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-24    
9500522 25338 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-25    
9515106 25803 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-26    
9519647 25864 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-27    
9553927 25968 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-28    
9511252 26070 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-29    
9509164 26522 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-30    
9534609 26660 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-31    
9514096 27077 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-32    
9503087 28245 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-33    
9529956 28344 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-34    
9559077 28347 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-35    
9565353 29103 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-36    
9526544 29629 Internal Medicine                         Foreign National WL-37    
9501938 4800 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9549131 9430 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-1     
9551882 12244 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-2     
9506459 12255 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-3     
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9544546 12296 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-4     
9544440 13218 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-5     
9516211 14130 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-6     
9548768 14867 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-7     
9569753 15382 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-8     
9568249 15984 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-9     
9511307 18302 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-10    
9509818 19494 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-11    
9535625 20536 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-12    
9506505 20948 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-13    
9533208 21979 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-14    
9532681 25049 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-15    
9527810 25975 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-16    
9519819 26143 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-17    
9562190 26928 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-18    
9511639 28279 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-19    
9554902 29819 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-20    
9558702 30265 Obst. & Gynaecology                       Foreign National WL-21    
9561871 17576 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9511304 21948 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-1     
9551098 22488 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-2     
9556401 25261 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-3     
9562327 28736 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-4     
9539071 29740 Ophthalmology                             Foreign National WL-5     
9566140 1149 Paediatrics                               Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9563094 2008 Paediatrics                               Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9550601 2811 Paediatrics                               Foreign National Seat Allotted 
9554003 6375 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-1     
9538810 6514 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-2     
9533590 6823 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-3     
9538724 9305 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-4     
9528648 9371 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-5     
9531711 10126 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-6     
9535124 10445 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-7     
9544641 11083 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-8     
9508703 12214 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-9     
9526648 12228 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-10    
9508261 14150 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-11    
9531809 15317 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-12    
9527214 17490 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-13    
9552882 17563 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-14    
9554184 19097 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-15    
9532709 19344 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-16    
9532097 19492 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-17    
9526188 19629 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-18    
9568305 20097 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-19    
9571346 20120 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-20    
9567159 20578 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-21    
9570258 21343 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-22    
9516863 21863 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-23    
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9557225 22058 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-24    
9513558 22772 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-25    
9525396 22824 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-26    
9530973 22999 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-27    
9530778 23496 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-28    
9508349 24374 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-29    
9519106 25687 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-30    
9540196 26557 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-31    
9555321 27762 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-32    
9521684 28137 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-33    
9527704 28432 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-34    
9524292 28616 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-35    
9530089 29548 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-36    
9506669 29724 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-37    
9568679 29775 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-38    
9556472 30037 Paediatrics                               Foreign National WL-39    

No Candidate/s Applied/Appeared/Qualified in the following subjects: Biochemistry, Medical Microbiology & 
Pharmacology. 
 
Merit Wise List of Sponsored Candidates for PGIMER, Chandigarh*  

Roll No. Over all 
Rank 

9512695 4180 
9515836 7089 
9501839 7228 
9552233 7255 
9522445 8366 
9527236 10118 
9503758 11971 
9502905 12028 
9503612 12178 
9564987 12209 
9525717 12863 
9530865 13080 
9548940 14106 
9519655 14827 
9529613 15145 
9509210 15326 
9512422 15926 
9529102 16434 
9523898 16831 

Roll No. Over all 
Rank 

9549320 17094 
9535005 17104 
9558500 18858 
9534298 20319 
9560671 20472 
9522960 21271 
9538009 21340 
9539758 21437 
9560955 21658 
9506700 21921 
9506877 21981 
9554810 22428 
9561889 22540 
9529465 22841 
9526576 23234 
9520522 23296 
9502720 23677 
9541717 23874 
9552397 24402 

Roll No. Over all 
Rank 

9514956 24408 
9515921 24521 
9542496 24685 
9519722 24728 
9528732 24770 
9502876 24798 
9539468 24869 
9520741 25048 
9514362 25733 
9566896 25760 
9538616 25780 
9537743 25791 
9551123 25969 
9521873 25970 
9554111 26160 
9505691 26850 
9571911 26926 
9555490 27585 
9546633 27755 

Roll No. Over all 
Rank 

9506302 27788 
9543747 27800 
9526658 28006 
9548055 28077 
9529006 28243 
9520309 28277 
9514985 28371 
9548566 28382 
9551910 28505 
9536180 28697 
9501949 28792 
9502920 29223 
9516355 29582 
9518727 29609 
9513411 29678 
9549367 30072 
9502438 30262 

 
IMPORTANT: 
 

Sponsored / Foreign National candidates 
 

All candidates who have been allocated a seat are required to report as per selection letter issued by the 
respective INIs to allocated Institute where they wish to join and complete the required formalities as per 
the rule applicable at respective Institute. 
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Candidature of the candidate shall be subject to production/submission of Sponsorship Certificate / NOC.  
 
*Counselling for Sponsored category for PGIMER, Chandigarh shall be conducted by PGIMER, 
Chandigarh as per Notice dated 16-08-2021 of PGIMER published on website.  
 
All the candidates qualified Sponsored/Foreign National Candidates have been included in the list in order 
of merit. Those who are higher in merit have been allotted seats as per availability as mentioned in 
prospectus.  
 
 
 

CONTACT DETAILS OF RESPECTIVE INSTITUTE FOR ADMISSION TO PG COURSES OF INIs FOR JULY 2021 SESSION. 
 
S. No. Institute  Name of Nodal Officer/  Concerned Officials E-Mail _ ID 

1.  AIIMS New Delhi Dr. Sanjeev Lalwani, Registrar 
 

Candidate reporting time at AIIMS New Delhi should 
be 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM 
 

 

aiims.reg@gmail.com 
aiims.reg.jracad@gmail.com  
 

2.  AIIMS Rishikesh Shri. Rajeev Chaudhry, Registrar 
 
With remarks- All New Joinee have to inform AIIMS 
Rishikesh about their specific time (preferably 9 am to 11 
am) and date of reporting at least one day prior to reporting.  

ac.reg@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in  
regisoff@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in 
registrar@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in 
 

3.  JIPMER Puducherry Dr. Kusa Kumar Shaha, Professor of Examinations. 
 

Dr. V. Gladwin, Assoc. Dean (Academic)  
 

Mr. Ravi, JAA, Academic Section  

drkusashaha@yahoo.com 
 

drgladwin@gmail.com 
 

gohanbeniwal@gmail.com 
4.  NIMHANS Bengaluru 

 
Mr. Deva Mahendra Prasad, AO (A&E) 
 

Mrs. C. Mamatha, AAO (A&E)   
 

Mrs. Kalawathi,  SSA 
 

Mr. Vijay Kumar B V,  SSA  

admissions@nimhans.ac.in 
 

5.  PGIMER, Chandigarh  
 

Sh. Rajneesh Anand, Sr. Admn. Officer  
 

Sh. Ashok Kumar, SAA  

anand.rajneesh@pgimer.edu.in 
mdmspgi@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
            Sd/- 

Assistant Controller (Exams) 
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